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Anti-Ragging Squad

In pursuance of the UGC notified “Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational
Institutions, 2009” and subsequent Amendments thereto as a measure for prevention of ragging at
NICMAR University of Construction Studies, Hyderabad, Telangana, the Anti Ragging Squad has been

_ constituted are as follows:

S.No ' Name Designation Role Email

Interim Dean of Students’

1. | Prof. (Dr.) P.Muralidhar Chairperson| muralidhar@nicmar.ac.in

Welfare
Z, Fir, Matiesh . Interim Head - MBA ACM | Member | bmahesh@nicmar.ac.in
Balasubramani
3. | Dr. P.Hanumantha Rao Interim Dean SoPM Member | hpusarla@nicmar.ac.in
4. | Dr. B.Ravinder Interim Head PGD QSCM | Member | bravinder@nicmar.ac.in

5. Mr. N.Vishnu Namboodiri Interim Head PGD HSEM Member | nvishnu@nicmar.ac.in

Interim Head Executive

6. | Dr.K.V.Prasad Programmes and Industry | Member | kvprasad@nicmar.ac.in
Relation
i i i ishabh.rath hyd.
7| Dr. Rishabh Rathore Interim Assistant Chief Member rl.s ab rat. ore@hyd
Warden (Boys) nicmar.ac:in
8. | Dr.V.Pramadha Interim Dean Alumni Affairs; Member | vpramadha@nicmar.ac.in
I . llikarjun.redd
9. | Mr. S.Mallikarjun Reddy Estate Executive Member “Ta ! arJur_1 redey@
nicmar.ac.in
- . Member - . .
10. | Mr. N.-Srinivas Assistant Manager Hostel n.srinivas@ms.nicmar.ac.in
)‘ secretary

All members of the Anti-Ragging Squad other than ex-officio and the members of the teaching and non-
teaching shall hold office for a term of two (2) years.

The squad will look into matters related to students with special reference to “ragging”. The squad shall

take necessary steps to create awareness against ragging and arrange to put anti-ragging posters at all

vantage points. The squad shall also provide counselling to new students and arrange to take rounds in

the University premises. No stone shall be left unturned to maintain the image of University as “Ant-
" Ragging College”.

The squad shall submit periodical reports to Anti-ragging committee.
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Prof. (Dr.) Shrikant Charhate
Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
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Prof. (Dr.) T.Seshadri Sekhar
interim Registrar
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